Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel
Non State-Sanctioned Activities™

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus _Strickland Middle School Date of Request _/5/09

School Organization Orchestra Activity Sponsor Jessica Capshaw

ll. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)* San Anionio, Texas

Descnp“on of _,E\,Eﬂwhes or Eyenis CDmpetE in the Alamo Showcase of MHEIC visit trle A'amﬂ:ﬁl'rﬁf-ﬁa K area,

visit Fiesta Texas.

Daies of Trave! 5/8/09-5/10/09 Mode of Travel Charter Bus -
Musmihar of Shident Parkici 40 Murnbar of Ack s T 17
Jumber of Student Parficipants ) Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperonas "7 et
Educational Purposes and Value Competing in a competifion that includes orchestras from across the state, and

possibly even out of state. In addition, visiting the historic Alamo and San Antonio Riverwa

== Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 = Pie Sales e
o $235.00 Concession Sales

Brochure Fund Raising Sales

4 -~ - —
Ew L

Fund Raising Activities

Oo@0o0

otal Cost of Activity
stimated Cost/Student $250.00

=

ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW /| APPROVAL

HAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
“Reference Policy FMG (L)



Strickland Middle School Orchestra
Itinerary for San Antonio
5/8/09 (Friday)

8:35am — meet in SMS CAFETERIA for roll call
8:45am — load luggage (Loading Crew £1)
9:15am — depart Strickland Middle School on Charter bus from Gotta Go Buses
11:15am - stop at Love’s convenience store ($ if you're buying snacks)
1:00pm - stop at road side park (sack lunch)
4:00pm — arrive at performance site and change clothes
4:40pm - orchestra warm-up
5:10pm — orchestra performance
5:40pm — put instruments on bus, change clothes if desired
6:00pm — depart for the River Center Mall ($ for dinner)
9:00pm — Load bus and depart for hotel (Hampton Inn)
9:20pm — check in at the Hampton Inn
9:20pm — unload luggage (Loading Crew #2)
10:00pm — Out of the pool
10:15pm — In your rooms for room check. (doors will be taped)
10:30pm — lights out!!!

5/9/09 (Saturday)
8:30am — Breakfast in the hotel (included)
9:30am — Depart for Fiesta Texas
(lunch in the park — you need §$)
2:00pm — check in with chaperones @ front of park
6:00pm — dinner at the pavilion (included)
8:00pm — awards ceremony
8:30pm — depart for hotel
10:00pm — Qut of the pool
10:15pm — In your rooms for room check (doors will be taped)
10:30pm — hights out!!!

5/10/09 (Sunday)
7:45am — Breakfast in the hotel
8:00am — Load Luggage (loading crew #3)
8:30am — Depart for Denton
11:00am — lunch at Luby’s in Temple
3:00pm — Arrive at Strickland Middle School
3:00pm — Unload Luggage (loading crew #4)

Have your ride waiting!!!




